Laura Lee Brock, CPA
Clay County Auditor

COUNTY of CLAY, TEXAS
Clay County Courthouse Annex

214 N Main

Henrietta, Texas 76365

May 8, 2023

Mike Campbell, County Judge

Commissioner Pct 1

Jack Pickett, Commissioner Pct 2
Retta Collins, Commissioner Pct 3
Chase Broussard, Commissioner Pct 4

RE: Certification of Additional Revenue

Judge and Commissioners:

Pursuant to Local Government Code 111.07075 and 111.0108 - Special Budget for Revenue Received

After Start of Fiscal Year:

“The county auditor shall certify to the commissioners court the receipt of revenue from a new
source not anticipated before the adoption of the budget and not included in the budget for
that fiscal year. On certification, the court may adopt a special budget for the limited purpose of
spending the revenue for general purposes or for any of its intended purposes.”

|, Laura Lee Brock, CPA, Clay County Auditor, certify to the Clay County Commissioners Court the receipt
of additional revenues from a new source of revenue not anticipated before the adoption of the budget.
These additional revenues were not included in the Clay County Revenue Estimates in the adopted
budget for October 1, 2022 — September 30, 2023. These funds may now be made available by creating
a new special budget or amending the current budget for its intended purposes.

The amounts and sources of the certified additional funds are as follows:

Amount
S 1,800.00

$ 1,125.00
S 2,925.00

$ 9,000.00
$19,000.00
$ 2,070.00
$ 3,825.00
$12,500.00
$46,395.00

Sincerely,

Source: - Gee Auctions LLC

Sale of Pintel Hitch 20 ft trailer — Pct 2
Sale of water tank on skids — Pct 2
Total

Sale of 2007 Freight Liner Truck — Pct 3

Sale of 2004 International 9900 — Pct 3

Sale of 1990 Pintle Hitch trailer — Pct 3

Sale of 2009 Chevrolet Silverado Pickup Truck — Pct 3
Sale of MX110Case — Pct 3

Total
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Laura Lee Brock, CPA
Clay County Auditor



