Laura Lee Brock, CPA Clay County Auditor

COUNTY of CLAY, TEXAS Clay County Courthouse Annex 214 N Main Henrietta, Texas 76365



May 8, 2023

Mike Campbell, County Judge Commissioner Pct 1 Jack Pickett, Commissioner Pct 2 Retta Collins, Commissioner Pct 3 Chase Broussard, Commissioner Pct 4

RE: Certification of Additional Revenue

Judge and Commissioners:

Pursuant to Local Government Code 111.07075 and 111.0108 - Special Budget for Revenue Received After Start of Fiscal Year:

"The county auditor shall certify to the commissioners court the receipt of revenue from a new source not anticipated before the adoption of the budget and not included in the budget for that fiscal year. On certification, the court may adopt a special budget for the limited purpose of spending the revenue for general purposes or for any of its intended purposes."

I, Laura Lee Brock, CPA, Clay County Auditor, certify to the Clay County Commissioners Court the receipt of additional revenues from a new source of revenue not anticipated before the adoption of the budget. These additional revenues were not included in the Clay County Revenue Estimates in the adopted budget for October 1, 2022 – September 30, 2023. These funds may now be made available by creating a new special budget or amending the current budget for its intended purposes.

The amounts and sources of the certified additional funds are as follows:

Ee Brock, CPS

<u>Amount</u>	Source: - Gee Auctions LLC
\$ 1,800.00	Sale of Pintel Hitch 20 ft trailer – Pct 2
\$ 1,125.00	Sale of water tank on skids - Pct 2
\$ 2,925.00	Total
\$ 9,000.00	Sale of 2007 Freight Liner Truck - Pct 3
\$19,000.00	Sale of 2004 International 9900 – Pct 3
\$ 2,070.00	Sale of 1990 Pintle Hitch trailer – Pct 3
\$ 3,825.00	Sale of 2009 Chevrolet Silverado Pickup Truck – Pct 3
\$12,500.00	Sale of MX110Case – Pct 3
\$46,395.00	Total

Sincerely,

Laura Lee Brock, CPA Clay County Auditor